

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### **INSPECTION EXPEDITING SERVICES SRL**

Viale Spartaco Lavagnini 41, 50129 Firenze, Italy

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Current issue date: 13 May 2019 Expiry date: 19 December 2020 Certificate identity number: 10190696 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 – 20 December 2017

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00011786

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Quality Inspection and Quality Control, Expediting and Product Conformity Assessment Services.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsover provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entry for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or Llability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Via Cadoma, 69 20090 Vimodrone Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### **INSPECTION EXPEDITING SERVICES SRL**

Viale Spartaco Lavagnini 41, 50129 Firenze, Italy

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl

Current issue date: 13 May 2019 Expiry date: 19 December 2020 Certificate identity number: 10190694 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 – 20 December 2017

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00011786

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Quality Inspection and Quality Control, Expediting and Product Conformity Assessment Services. EA:34



SGQ N° 039A EMAS N°011P PRD N° 194B GHG N° 009O Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreement



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Via Cadoma, 69 20090 Vimodrone Italy



## Certificato di Approvazione

Si certifica che il sistema di gestione di:

#### **INSPECTION EXPEDITING SERVICES SRL**

#### Viale Spartaco Lavagnini 41, 50129 Firenze, Italia

è stato approvato da Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance per conformità alle seguenti norme:

ISO 9001:2015



Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Emesso da: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl in nome e per conto di: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Data di Emissione corrente: 13 Maggio 2019 Data di Scadenza: 19 Dicembre 2020 N. Identificativo Certificato: 10190695 Approvazioni Originarie: ISO 9001 – 20 Dicembre 2017

Numeri di Approvazione: ISO 9001 - 00011786

Lo scopo di questo certificato si applica a: Erogazione di servizi di ispezione e controllo qualità, expediting e verifica di conformità di prodotto.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Emesso da: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Via Cadoma, 69 20090 Vimodrone Italy in nome e per conto di: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## Certificato di Approvazione

Si certifica che il sistema di gestione di:

### **INSPECTION EXPEDITING SERVICES SRL**

#### Viale Spartaco Lavagnini 41, 50129 Firenze, Italia

è stato approvato da Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance per conformità alle seguenti norme:

ISO 9001:2015



Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Emesso da: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl

Data di Emissione corrente: 13 Maggio 2019 Data di Scadenza: 19 Dicembre 2020 N. Identificativo Certificato: 10190693 Approvazioni Originarie: ISO 9001 – 20 Dicembre 2017

Numeri di Approvazione: ISO 9001 - 00011786

Lo scopo di questo certificato si applica a: Erogazione di servizi di ispezione e controllo qualità, expediting e verifica di conformità di prodotto. EA: 34



SGQ N° 039A EMAS N°011P PRD N° 1948 GHG N° 009O Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreement



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Emesso da: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Via Cadorna, 69 20090 Vimodrone Italy